

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

STATE OF IOWA)	
)	
Appellee)	
)	
v.)	S. CT. NO. 20-0156
)	(Floyd)
SHANE MICHAEL DAVIS)	
)	
Defendant/Appellant.)	

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR FLOYD COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER FOY, JUDGE
THE HONORABLE DEDRA SCHROEDER, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S FINAL BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

THOMAS M. MCINTEE No. AT0010773
P.O. Box 4004
Waterloo, Iowa 50704-4004
(319) 961-1200 / (319) 883-8063 FAX
pyramidmac@yahoo.com

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TMM/12/2/20

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Certificate of Service	2
Table of Contents.....	3
Table of Authorities.....	4
Statement of the Issues* Presented for Review	7
Routing Statement.....	12
Statement of the Case.....	12
Argument	
Issue I	18
Issue II	33
Issue III	38
Conclusion	50
Request for Non-Oral Argument.....	50
Attorney’s Cost Certificate.....	52
Certificate of Compliance	52

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
Bearse v. State 748 N.W.2d 214 (Iowa 2008)	29
Castro v. State, 795 N.W.2d 789, 792 (Ia. 2011)	35,36
Ledezma v. State, 626 N.W.2d 134, 142 (Iowa 2001)	37
McQueen v. Swenson, 498 F.2d 207,(8th Cir.1974)	37
Millam v. State 745 N.W.2d 719 (Iowa 2008)	37,38
Nguyen v. State, 878 N.W.2d 744, 750 (Iowa 2016)	29
Snethen v. State, 308 N.W.2d 11, 14 (Ia. 1981)	35
State v. Ashley 462 NW2d 279 (Iowa 1990)	20
State v. Barnes , 652 N.W.2d 466, 468 (Iowa 2002)	40
State v. Black, 324 N.W.2d 313 (Iowa 1982)	20,25,27,31
State v. Bowers , 656 N.W.2d 349, 353 (Iowa 2002)	34,39
State v. Brubaker , 805 N.W.2d 164(Iowa 2011)	40
State v. Buck 510 NW2d 850 (Iowa 1994)	43,50
State v. Carroll 767 N.W.2d 638 (Ia. 2009)	36
State v. Clay, 824 NW 2d 488 (Iowa 2012)	40,42,43,45
State v. Delaney, 526 N.W.2d 170 (Ia Ct. App.1994)	25,28
State v. Fannon, 799 N.W.2d 515,(Iowa 2011)	29,33

State v. Fisher , 877 N.W.2d 676 (Iowa 2016)	39
State v. Formaro 638 NW2d 720 (Iowa 2002)	18
State v. Gonzalez 582 NW2d 515 (Iowa 1998)	20,27
State v. Grandberry, 619 N.W.2d 399 (Iowa 2000)	25,32
State v. Hrbek, 336 N.W.2d 431, (Iowa 1983)	19,35
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 784 N.W.2d 192, (Iowa 2010)	50
State v. LaRue , 619 N.W.2d 395, 397 (Iowa 2000)	42
State v. Lopez 872 NW2d 159 (Iowa 2015)	19,28-30,33
<u>State v. Lovell</u> 857 NW2d 241 (Iowa 2014)	20,24-27,31
State v. Loye 670 N.W.2d 141 (Iowa 2003)	39
State v. Lucas, 323 N.W.2d 228, 232 (Iowa 1982)	19,34,35
State v. Messer 306 NW2d 731 (Iowa 1981)	23
State v. Ortiz , 798 N.W.2d 761 (Iowa 2010)	34
State v. Reaves , 254 N.W.2d. 488, 493 (Iowa 1977)	34
State v. Risdal, 404 N.W.2d 130, 131 (Iowa 1987)	19,34
State v. Schoelerman , 315 N.W.2d 67 (Iowa 1982)	49
State v. Spiker, Iowa S.Ct. No. 16-2090 (Ia App. 2017)	25
State v. Straw, 709 N.W.2d 128(Iowa 2006)	40,42,44,47,48
State v. Thomas 520 NW2d 311 (Iowa Ct of App. 1994)	19

State v. Utter , 803 N.W.2d 647, 649 (Iowa 2011)	34
State v. Velez, 829 N.W.2d 572, 575 (Iowa 2013)	34
State v. Wills , 696 N.W.2d 20, 22 (Iowa 2005)	42,49
State v. Witham 583 NW2d 677 (Iowa 1998)	19
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 686, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 2063, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, 692 (1984)	29,42,44,46
Taylor v. State, 352 N.W.2d 683, 685 (Iowa 1984)	44,48
Washington v. Scurr,304 N.W.2d 231, 235(Iowa 1981)	19,35
<u>Statutory Authorities</u>	
Iowa Code Sect. 726.2	21
<u>IOWA RULES OF PROCEDURE</u>	
Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.8(2)(b)	39
Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.8(2)(d)	41
Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.10	41
Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.24(3)(a)	40
Iowa R. of Prof. Cond. 32:1.1	43
<u>Constitutional Authorities</u>	
U.S. Const. Amend. V	34,38
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	34,38

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	34,38
Iowa Const. Article I, Section 9	34,38
Iowa Const. Article I, Section 10	34,38
